
 
 

 

2025 Schedule 

 

 

 

 

Day Date Opponent Location Time 

Sunday 2/2/25 Menlo Open Atherton 9:00 am 
Saturday 2/8/25 Sac City Open Sacramento 9:00 am 
Wednesday 2/26/25 Sac City Quad Sacramento 5:00 pm 
Wednesday 3/5/25 SRJC Quad Santa Rosa 5:00 pm 

Saturday 3/8/25 State Duals Fresno 9:00 am 
Wednesday 3/12/25 Sac City Tri Sac City 5:00 pm 
Wednesday 3/19/25 Skyline Quad San Bruno 5:00 pm 
Saturday 3/22/25 SRJC Tournament Santa Rosa 9:00 am 

Friday 3/28/25 Redwoods Duals Eureka 3:00 pm 
Saturday  3/29/25 Redwoods Tournament Eureka 9:00 am 
Saturday 4/19/25 CCCAA Women’s State Monterey Park 10:00 am 

Brandon Benvenuti, Head Coach 

(916) 540-0499 
Brandon-Benvenuti@Redwoods.edu 

Bob Brown, Director of HE, PE, KINS, & Athletics   

(707) 476-4239 
Bob-Brown@Redwoods.edu 

Kenzie Fisher, Assistant Coach Athletics Office  (707) 476-4213 

Nate Kees, Head Athletic Trainer 
Michele Schneider, Athletic Trainer 

 
Updated: 12/19/24   


